

## Base Bid

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

Ref#	Item#	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices in Figures			Total Extended Price
					Material	Labor	Total (Sum of Material & Labor)	
1	608	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4" Thick Class S, Spot Work Various Locations, Per BEX-ST-13	SF	8,500.00	6.50	9.50	16.00	\$136,000.00
2	608	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class MS, Spot Work Various Locations, Per BEX-ST-13	SF	600.00	8.00	11.00	19.00	\$11,400.00
3	202	Concrete Walk or Drive Approach Removed, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or as Directed	SF	2,400.00	1.00	3.00	4.00	\$9,600.00
4	202	Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter Removed, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or as Directed	LF	2,000.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	\$20,000.00
5	203	Roadway Excavation Including Removal of Pavement for Road Realignment, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or as Directed	CY	950.00	12.00	53.00	65.00	\$61,750.00
6	608	Concrete Curb Ramp & Walk, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or as Directed, Per BEX-ST-11	SF	3,000.00	4.00	6.00	10.00	\$30,000.00
7	608	Detectable Warning Device, Wet Set, Armortile or Approved, Equal, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-12.1	SF	300.00	20.00	11.25	31.25	\$9,375.00
8	259	6" Concrete Drive Approach, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-03	SF	700.00	5.50	8.00	13.50	\$9,450.00
9	259	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Alley Approach Including Sidewalk, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-01	SY	40.00	50.00	75.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
10	605	6" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed (Bumpouts)	LF	1,050.00	8.50	5.50	14.00	\$14,700.00
11	605	6" PVC Sch 40 Drain Pipe, As Directed (Bumpouts)	LF	950.00	16.50	5.50	22.00	\$20,900.00
12	605	4" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed (Medians)	LF	1,650.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	\$16,500.00
13	901	4" PVC Sch 40 with Granular Backfill and Type 1 Bedding Per Plan and As Directed	LF	110.00	10.50	5.50	16.00	\$1,760.00
14	915	4" Inserta Tee to Connect to Existing 12" or 15" Storm Sewer, Per Plan or as Directed	EA	10.00	150.00	600.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
15	Spec.	Reconnect Sump/Downspout Drains (3" or 4" PVC), Complete with New Fernco Couplings, As Directed Per BEX-ST-20	LF	350.00	8.00	7.00	15.00	\$5,250.00
16	Spec.	12" x 12" ADS Storm Drain Box with Metal Grate, as Directed for Sump Line Connection to Storm Sewer	EA	35.00	200.00	400.00	600.00	\$21,000.00
17	609	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, Per BEX-ST-09, T=8", Complete Including Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	400.00	20.00	30.00	50.00	\$20,000.00
18	609	Concrete Curb Type VI (18"), Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, Including Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	3,200.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	\$144,000.00
19	253	Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, as Directed, Per BEX-UT-05	CY	120.00	530.00	132.00	662.00	\$79,440.00
20	653	Topsoil Finished and Placed for Road Realignment, As Directed	CY	1,100.00	25.00	50.00	75.00	\$82,500.00
21	659	Seeding, Mulching & Fertilizer, Road Realignment Areas S Drexel Ave, as Directed	SY	1,300.00	1.00	4.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
22	604	Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade, As Directed	EA	10.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	\$15,000.00



23	901	10" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer with Type 1 Bedding and Granular Backfill, As Directed	LF	10.00	65.00	100.00	165	\$1,650.00
24	604	Precast Curb and Gutter Inlet, AA-S125, 36" Depth, SE Corner of Bryden & S Drexel Ave, 10" Outlet	EA	1.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
25	915	10" Insterta Tee to Connect 10" PVC to Existing 18" Storm Sewer, S Drexel Ave. Per Plan or As Directed	EA	1.00	250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	614	Maintenance of Traffic and Detours, S Drexel Ave	LS	1.00	5,000.00	34,050.00	39,050.00	\$39,050.00
27	Spec.	Remove and Relay Brick Pavers, S Drexel Avenue at Drexel Circle for New Curb Installation	SF	40.00	6.00	14.00	20.00	\$800.00
28	623	Construction Staking/Layout Per Plan for S Drexel Ave	LS	1.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	Spec.	Force Account Contingency	LS	1.00			0.00	\$0.00

See Supplemental Specifications for each of the above items

**BIDDER'S TOTAL BASE BID**

**\$784,825.00**

**ALTERNATE BID 1**

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

Ref#	Item#	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Prices in Figures			Total Extended Price
					Material	Labor	Total (Sum of Material & Labor)	
1	202	Concrete Walk or Drive Approach Removed, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or As Directed	SF	2,300.00	0.75	2.25	3.00	\$6,900.00
2	202	Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter Removed, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or As Directed	LF	300.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	\$3,000.00
3	605	Remove and Replace 6" Underdrain Pipe, As Directed	LF	300.00	9.00	6.00	15.00	\$4,500.00
4	Spec.	Reconnect Sump/Downspout Drains Under Walks or Through Curb (3" or 4" PVC), Complete with New Fernco *****	LF	30.00	7.00	10.00	17.00	\$510.00
5	609	Concrete Curb Type VI (18"), Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, Including Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	300.00	18.00	27.00	45.00	\$13,500.00
6	608	Concrete Curb Ramp & Walk, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or As Directed, Per BEX-ST-11	SF	2,300.00	3.00	6.00	9.00	\$20,700.00
7	259	8" Concrete Drive Approach, Class MS, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-03	SF	140.00	5.00	6.00	11.00	\$1,540.00
8	253	Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, As Directed, Per BEX-UT-05	CY	12.00	528.00	132.00	660.00	\$7,920.00
9	Spec.	Install Brick Paver Strip Per BEX-ST-18 on Sand Setting Bed (Concrete Base for Pavers to be Included in Item 608 Concrete Curb Ramp & Walk	SF	480.00	8.00	12.00	20.00	\$9,600.00
10	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	652.00	3,000.00	3,652.00	\$3,652.00

See Supplemental Specifications for each of the above items

**BIDDER'S TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1**

**\$71,822.00**

**ALTERNATE BID 2**

"PRICE BID TO BE UNIT PRICE NOT LUMP SUM EXCEPT AS SHOWN"

Ref#	Item#	Description	Units	Quantity	Material	Labor	Total (Sum of Material & Labor)	Total Extended Price
1	202	Concrete Walk or Drive Approach Removed as Directed	SF	2,250.00	0.75	2.25	3.00	\$6,750.00
2	202	Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter Removed as Directed	LF	80.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	\$800.00
3	203	Roadway Excavation Including Removal of Pavement for Road Realignment, S Drexel Avenue Per Plan or as Directed	CY	12.00	12.00	53.00	65.00	\$780.00
3	605	Remove and Replace 6" Underdrain Pipe, as Directed	LF	80.00	9.00	8.00	17.00	\$1,360.00
4	Spec.	Reconnect Sump/Downspout Drains to Existing 10" Storm Drain as Shown on Plan (4" PVC), Complete with New 10" x 4" Wye and Fernco Couplings, as Directed	EA	3.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
5	609	Remove and Replace Existing Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter Spot Work, Class S, as Directed, Including Asphalt Pavement Repair	LF	300.00	20.00	31.00	51.00	\$15,300.00
6	608	Concrete Walk 6" Thick, Spot Work as Directed, Per BEX-ST-06 & BEX-ST-11	SF	2,300.00	4.00	6.00	10.00	\$23,000.00
7	259	6" Concrete Drive Approach, Class MS, as Directed, Per BEX-ST-03	SF	700.00	5.00	7.00	12.00	\$8,400.00
8	253	Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, As Directed, Per BEX-UT-05	CY	5.00	528.00	132.00	660.00	\$3,300.00
9	Spec.	Remove and Reinstall Existing Brick Paver Strips to Match Existing Driveways (Concrete Base for Pavers to be Included in Item 259 Concrete Drive Approach)	SF	80.00	12.00	18.00	30.00	\$2,400.00
10		Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Storm Inlet Top Slab at 480 Columbia Place	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11		Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH AT Match New Sidewalk at 505 Columbia Place	EA	1.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12		Relocate Existing Surface Inlet in Roadway in Front of 510 Columbia Place to Allow for Curb Replacement, as Directed	EA	1.00	750.00	2,250.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13		Remove Existing Fire Hydrant at 480 Columbia Place and Install New Fire Hydrant (Provided by City) at 510 Complete with New 8 x 6 Cut in Tee, 6" Gate Valve and 6" DI CI 53 Pipe	LS	1.00	6,000.00	8,080.00	14,080.00	\$14,080.00

See Supplemental Specifications for each of the above items

**BIDDER'S TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2**
**\$85,170.00**



2023 BEXLEY CURB & SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

BID SUMMARY:

BIDDER'S TOTAL BASE BID \$ 784,825.00

BIDDER'S TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1 \$ 71,822.00

BIDDER'S TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2 \$ 85,170.00

THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE BEING GIVEN ONLY AS A UNIFORM BASIS FOR THE COMPARISON OF BIDS, AND THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE, DECREASE OR OMIT THE AMOUNT OF ANY CLASS OR PORTION OF THE WORK DURING THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT CHANGES TO THE UNIT PRICE BID.

NAME OF FIRM Newcomer Concrete Services, Inc. DATE 2-22-23

SIGNATURE: B. G. Kilbuck TITLE Chief Administrative Officer

ADDRESS: 646 Townline Road 151, Norwalk, Ohio 44857

PHONE NO.: 419-668-2789



ADDENDUM (S) RECEIVED (SIGN WHEN APPLICABLE)

1) \_\_\_\_\_ 2) \_\_\_\_\_ 3) \_\_\_\_\_

Note: Bidder is responsible for accuracy and verification of all spreadsheet calculations and numbers